


BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF UNION GAP Project: WEST AHTANUM ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT HLA Project No.: 13131 Bid Opening Date: April 22, 2015						Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		Columbia Asphalt & Gravel, Inc. P.O. Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909			
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
Schedule A - AHTANUM ROAD RESURFACING											
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$9,499.15	\$9,499.15	\$18,550.00	\$18,550.00		
2	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$33,800.00	\$33,800.00		
3	ESC Lead	DAY	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$65.00	\$260.00		
4	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	17,480	\$3.50	\$61,180.00	\$1.55	\$27,094.00	\$1.90	\$33,212.00		
5	HMA Class 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	3,600	\$80.00	\$288,000.00	\$70.00	\$252,000.00	\$75.50	\$271,800.00		
6	Paint Line	LF	18,210	\$0.15	\$2,731.50	\$0.11	\$2,003.10	\$0.18	\$3,277.80		
7	Plastic Wide Lane Line, Type B	LF	185	\$2.10	\$388.50	\$0.80	\$148.00	\$7.00	\$1,295.00		
8	Plastic Traffic Arrow, Type B	EA	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$82.00	\$328.00	\$120.00	\$480.00		
9	Plastic Crosswalk Line, Type B	SF	800	\$5.60	\$4,480.00	\$5.50	\$4,400.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00		
10	Plastic Stop Line, Type B	LF	205	\$17.00	\$3,485.00	\$8.75	\$1,793.75	\$13.00	\$2,665.00		
11	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00		
12	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Parallel	EA	4	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00		
13	Adjust Manhole	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00		
14	Adjust Valve Box	EA	19	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$270.00	\$5,130.00		
15	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
16	Project Completion Documentation	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
17	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
SCHEDULE A TOTAL					\$445,250.00		\$350,616.00		\$399,569.80		
Schedule B - WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS											
18	Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,459.12	\$4,459.12		
19	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 16" Diam.	LF	425	\$110.00	\$46,750.00	\$143.00	\$60,775.00	\$145.94	\$62,022.38		
20	Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 6" Diam.	LF	20	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$108.00	\$2,160.00	\$101.61	\$2,032.20		
21	Butterfly Valve 16 In.	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,567.30	\$3,567.30		
22	Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$4,378.05	\$4,378.05		
23	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	425	\$2.00	\$850.00	\$4.00	\$1,700.00	\$0.65	\$276.25		
24	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
SCHEDULE B TOTAL					\$67,900.00		\$81,135.00		\$81,735.30		
SCHEDULES A AND B TOTAL					\$513,150.00		\$431,751.00		\$481,305.10		

BID SUMMARY					BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3				
Owner: CITY OF UNION GAP Project: WEST AHTANUM ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT HLA Project No.: 13131 Bid Opening Date: April 22, 2015					Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		Columbia Asphalt & Gravel, Inc. P.O. Box 9337 Yakima, WA 98909						
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
				Unit Price	Amount								
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS							
<p>Competitive bids were opened on April 22, 2015. All bids have been reviewed by this office. I recommend the contract be awarded to: Granite Constructon Company</p> <p><i>Gene Soules</i> _____ Project Engineer</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Date <u>4/23/2015</u></p> <div style="text-align: center;">  </div> <p>*Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com</p>						BIDDER		BID TOTAL					
						*Contractors included 8.1% Sales Tax in Schedule B Bid Items.							
						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.							